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October 31, 2007

Mr. Jitendra Kapasi
N. Freedom Valero

	

•	 527 N. Freedom Street

	

0	 Ravenna, OH 44266

	

0	 Dear Mr. Kapasi:

This letter is to advise you that the Valero gasoline dispensing facility located at
527 N. Freedom Street in Ravenna, Ohio is operating in violation of Ohio Administrative
Code section 3745-35-02, which requires issuance of a Permit to Operate (PTO) before
any air contaminant source can be operated. Ohio Revised Code section 3704.05
prohibits any violation of the Ohio Environmental Protection Agency (Ohio EPA)
regulations, and provides for civil and criminal penalties for violations.

On March 30, 2006, this Agency sent the forms necessary to apply for the Ohio EPA
Permit to Operate renewal and information regarding Stage II vapor control. To date, this
Agency has not received a response from you.

Within ten (10) days of receipt of this letteryou are to submit a complete application to this
Agency, and you must also obtain a certificate of training for Stage II Vapor Recovery.

Acceptance of the information requested by this Agency does not constitute a waiver of this
Agency's or the Ohio EPA's authority to seek civil penalties as provided in Section 3704.06
of the Ohio Revised Code The determination to pursue or to decline such penalties will
be made at a later date.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 330/375-2480 x6053.

Sincerely,

Susan Anderson
Sanitarian IL
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